Incident Date Report Number

10/18/2023

10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023

10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023

10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/18/2023

RMP23-002418

RMP23-002419

RMP23-002420

RMP23-002422
RMP23-002421

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4718 ARBOR DR
4700 ARBOR DR
MEIJER/62

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

4180 WINNETKA AVE
5409 OLD MILL LN
4738 ARBOR DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:5408

CHATEAU DR

5224 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
3694 KILLARNEY CT

BENTON ST/ KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3200
CENTRAL RD

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3401 CENTRAL RD
3811 JAY LN

Incident

DOMESTIC

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
STOLEN AUTO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

FRAUD ACTIVITY
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

10/19/2023 2:03:27 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/18/2023 4702 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING

10/18/2023 3730 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL

10/18/2023 4706 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ASSIST

10/18/2023 3286 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

10/18/2023 1460 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/18/2023 RMP23-002423 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/18/2023 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/18/2023 1937 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

10/18/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

10/18/2023 QBPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

10/18/2023 2401 SOUTH ST CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

10/18/2023 2401 SOUTH ST CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

10/18/2023 2403 GEORGE ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON

10/18/2023 RMP23-002424 2502 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/18/2023 2502 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL

10/18/2023 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/18/2023 2406 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/18/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/18/2023 2406 ALGONQUIN RD UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/19/2023 2:03:27 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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