



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002418</b>	4718 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	<b>INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2023		MEIJER/62	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	CITATION ISSUED
10/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/18/2023		5409 OLD MILL LN	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002419</b>	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STOLEN AUTO</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>911 TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2023		APPROX LOC:5408 CHATEAU DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		5224 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002420</b>	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2023		3694 KILLARNEY CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2023		BENTON ST / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 3200 CENTRAL RD	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002422</b>	3407 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>FRAUD ACTIVITY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002421</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
10/18/2023		3401 CENTRAL RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/18/2023		3811 JAY LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/18/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
10/18/2023		3730 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/18/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002423</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2023		1937 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2023		2401 SOUTH ST	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	
10/18/2023		2401 SOUTH ST	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	
10/18/2023		2403 GEORGE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
10/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002424</b>	2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2023		2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/18/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER